
OPEL
Engine Cyl Set Number Line

Application Model Bore CC Years Chrome Plain No

Admiral 2.8S/SE 92.00 2784 65-78 C1750 P1750 52

Agila Z10XEP 73.40 998 03-07 S5413+ N 10

Agila (4 Cyl.) Z12XE 72.50 1199 2000 S5263+ 7

Ascona 1.3 75.00 1297 C1665 P1665 12

Ascona 1.3N 75.00 1297 79-88 C1747 P1747 13

Ascona C1.6NZ 79.00 1598 86-88 C1796+ 19

Ascona 79.00 1196 73-80 C1743 P1743 21

Ascona 1.6N 80.00 1598 81-86 C1328 P1328 25

Ascona 84.80 1796 87-94 C1740+ 40

Ascona C1.8NV 84.80 1796 85-86 C3841 P3841 41

Ascona 1.6S 85.00 1584 71-81 C1628 P1628 45

Ascona 2.0NE 86.00 1998 86-88 C1697 P1697 47

Ascona 1.9S 93.00 1897 71-75 C1288 P1288 53

Ascona 2.0S 95.00 1979 75-86 C1712 P1712 56

Ascona (Type C) (Diesel) 1.6DA 80.00 1598 81-88 C1837 P1837 26

Ascona (Type E) 1.8S 84.80 1796 82-86 C3841 P3841 41

Ascona CD, GL, GLS, J, L, LS, N, 75.00 1300 1979 C1985 P1985 14

Astra C1.4NZ 77.60 1389 1991 C1868 P1868 17

Astra C1.6NZ 79.00 1598 91-98 C1796+ 19

Astra X18XE 80.50 1796 98-05 S5216+ 27

Astra Z2.0LET 86.00 2198 00-03 S5218+ 46

Astra (Diesel) Z13 69.60 1248 2005 S5245+ 1

Astra (Diesel) TC4EE1 79.00 1700 1992 C5003+ P5003+ 22

Astra (Diesel) X17DTL 82.50 1700 89-00 C1933+ 31

Astra 16V X1.8XE 81.60 1796 94-On C5102+ P5102+ 28

Astra CDTI (Diesel) Z19DT/DTL 82.00 1910 2004 S5244+ 30

Astra Corsa Z14, XE 77.60 1389 S5296+ N 16

Astra DI (Diesel) X20DTL 84.00 1896 98-05 S5331+ N 38

Astra DI (Diesel) Y20DTL 84.00 1995 98-05 S5331+ N 39

Astra DTI 16V (Diesel) Y20DTH 84.00 1995 99-05 S5330+ N 33

Astra G Z10XEP 73.40 998 03-04 S5413+ N 10

Astra G DTI (Diesel) Y22DTR 84.00 2172 02-05 S5330+ N 36

Astra G Estate, Hatchback, Saloon (4 Cyl.) X12XE 72.50 1199 98-00 S5263+ 7

Astra G/H Z14XEP 73.40 1229 2004 S5388+ N 9

Astra H Z12XEP 73.40 1229 2005 S5388+ N 9

Astra, Corsa, Tigra, Vectra XE, XEL, XE-4V 79.00 1598 94-ON C1965+ 20

Berlina C/D (Diesel) 1.6DA 80.00 1598 1982 C1837 P1837 26

Blitz 25CIH 87.00 2490 67-87 C1594 P1594 48

Calibra 2.5i C2.5XE 81.60 2498 1993 C5102+ P5102+ 29

Caravan 79.00 1196 73-80 C1743 P1743 21

Caravan L 82.50 1492 65-71 C1292 P1292 32

Caravan 1.7S/L 88.00 1698 65-71 C1272 P1272 49

Celta, Corsa 71.10 S5326+ N 3

Combo C1.2NZ 72.00 1196 1990 C5068 P5068 6

Combo (Diesel) Z13 69.60 1248 2003 S5245+ 1

Combo (Diesel) 1.6DA 80.00 1598 84-89 C1837 P1837 26

Commodore 2.5S 87.00 2490 67-83 C1594 P1594 48

Commodore 25CIH 87.00 2490 67-87 C1594 P1594 48

Commodore 2.8S/SE 92.00 2784 65-78 C1750 P1750 52

Corsa C1.2NZ 72.00 1196 1990 C5068 P5068 6

Corsa Z10XEP 73.40 998 2003 S5413+ N 10

Corsa C1.4NZ 77.60 1389 1988 C1868 P1868 17

Corsa 1.2ST 77.80 1196 82-92 C1899 18

Corsa X18XE 80.50 1796 2000 S5216+ 27

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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Corsa (Diesel) Z13 69.60 1248 2003 S5245+ 1

Corsa (Diesel) 1.0S 72.00 993 82-92 C1264 P1264 5

Corsa (Diesel) TC4EE1 79.00 1700 C5003+ P5003+ 22

Corsa 1.2i Eco City X1.2SZ 72.00 1196 1990 C5068 P5068 6

Corsa A Hatchback GSI C1.6NZ 79.00 1598 87-93 C1796+ 19

Corsa B (3 Cyl.) X10XE 72.50 973 96-00 S5263+ 8

Corsa B (4 Cyl.) X12XE 72.50 1199 98-00 S5263+ 7

Corsa C/D Z12XEP 73.40 1229 2004 S5388+ N 9

Corsa C/D Z14XEP 73.40 1229 2003 S5388+ N 9

Corsa Wind 71.08 999 C1924 2

Corsa, GT, T 75.00 1300 1979 C1985 P1985 14

Diplomat 2.8S/SE 92.00 2784 65-69 C1750 P1750 52

Frontera Z2.0SE 86.00 2198 S5218+ 46

Frontera 2.4i (4 cyl.) C2.4NE 95.00 2410 91-95 C5082 54

Frontera DTI (Diesel) X22DTH 84.00 2172 98-02 S5330+ N 36

Frontera DTI (Diesel) Y22DTH 84.00 2172 1998 S5330+ N 36

Kadett 1.1N/S 75.00 1078 65-73 C1265 P1265 11

Kadett 1.3 75.00 1297 C1665 P1665 12

Kadett 1.3S 75.00 1297 79-91 C1747 P1747 13

Kadett 1.3NB 75.00 1297 85-91 C1747 P1747 13

Kadett 76.50 1500 C1877 P1877 15

Kadett C1.4NZ 77.60 1389 88-90 C1868 P1868 17

Kadett 1.2NV 77.80 1196 82-90 C1899 18

Kadett C1.6NZ 79.00 1598 86-94 C1796+ 19

Kadett 79.00 1196 73-80 C1743 P1743 21

Kadett 1.6S 80.00 1598 81-91 C1328 P1328 25

Kadett C1.8NV 84.80 1796 85-86 C3841 P3841 41

Kadett 1.6S 85.00 1584 71-81 C1628 P1628 45

Kadett 1.7S/L 88.00 1698 65-71 C1272 P1272 49

Kadett 1.9S 93.00 1897 67-77 C1288 P1288 53

Kadett  GSi, 16V 2.0XE 86.00 1998 87-90 C1697 P1697 47

Kadett (Diesel) S 72.00 993 59-65 P1202 4

Kadett (Diesel) 1.0S 72.00 993 62-82 C1264 P1264 5

Kadett (Diesel) 1.7D 82.50 1700 89-93 C1933+ 31

Kadett (Type D/E) (Diesel) 1.6DA 80.00 1598 82-88 C1837 P1837 26

Kadett Spcl.Caravan. 75.00 1300 1979 C1985 P1985 14

Kapitan 80.00 2473 37-59 P1032 24

Kapitan 85.00 2600 59-65 C1155 P1155 44

Manta 1.3 75.00 1297 C1665 P1665 12

Manta 1.6S 85.00 1584 71-81 C1628 P1628 45

Manta 2.0S 95.00 1979 75-86 C1712 P1712 56

Manta (Type A & B) 1.9S 93.00 1897 70-81 C1288 P1288 53

Merit C1.2NZ 72.00 1196 1990 C5068 P5068 6

Merit X1.2SZ 72.00 1196 1990 C5068 P5068 6

Meriva 16V Twinport Z14XEP 73.40 1229 2004 S5388+ N 9

Monza 2.8S/E 92.00 2784 78-82 C1750 P1750 52

Monza 2.2E 95.00 2197 84-87 C1872 P1872 57

Movano 2.5 CDTI 16V (Diesel) G9U 720 89.00 2463 03-On S5431+ N 51

Movano 2.5 CDTI 16V (Diesel) G9U 724 89.00 2463 03-On S5431+ N 51

Movano 2.5 CDTI 16V (Diesel) G9U 750 89.00 2463 03-On S5431+ N 51

Movano 2.5 CDTI 16V (Diesel) G9U 754 89.00 2463 03-On S5431+ N 51

Movano B (Diesel) M9T 85.00 2298 2010 S5350 N 42

NR Berlinda 75.00 1300 1979 C1985 P1985 14

Olympia 1.1N 75.00 1078 65-73 C1265 P1265 11

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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Olympia 80.00 1488 37-59 P1031 23

Olympia 1.7S/L 88.00 1698 65-71 C1272 P1272 49

Olympia 1.9S 93.00 1897 67-70 C1288 P1288 53

Omega 84.80 1796 87-94 C1740+ 40

Omega C2.6NE 89.00 2594 90-94 C5081 50

Omega 98.40 4100 S5261+ 58

Omega 2.4i (4 cyl.) C2.4NE 95.00 2410 88-95 C5082 54

Omega 2.5i X2.5XE 81.60 2498 1993 C5102+ P5102+ 29

Omega 3.0i (6 cyl.) C3.0SE/SEJ 95.00 2969 89-93 C5082 55

Omega B DTI 16V (Diesel) Y22DTR 84.00 2172 2001 S5330+ N 36

Omega DTI (Diesel) Y22DTH 84.00 2172 1998 S5330+ N 36

Record 1.9S 93.00 1897 71-75 C1288 P1288 53

Rekord 80.00 1488 37-59 P1031 23

Rekord 84.80 1796 87-94 C1740+ 40

Rekord C1.8NV 84.80 1796 85-86 C3841 P3841 41

Rekord 85.00 1680 59-65 C1154 P1154 43

Rekord 1.7S/L 88.00 1698 65-74 C1272 P1272 49

Rekord 2.0E 95.00 1979 77-86 C1712 P1712 56

Rekord (Type E) 1.8S 84.80 1796 82-86 C3841 P3841 41

Rekord 2.2i, CD GL, GLS 2.2E 95.00 2197 84-86 C1872 P1872 57

Rekord Sprint 1.9H 93.00 1897 67-72 C1288 P1288 53

Senator 25CIH 87.00 2490 67-87 C1594 P1594 48

Senator C2.6NE 89.00 2594 90-93 C5081 50

Senator 2.8S/E 92.00 2784 78-82 C1750 P1750 52

Senator 2.2i/C 2.2E 95.00 2197 84-87 C1872 P1872 57

Senator 3.0i (6 cyl.) C3.0SE/SEJ 95.00 2969 89-93 C5082 55

Signum DTI (Diesel) Y20DTH 84.00 1995 2003 S5330+ N 35

Signum DTI 16V (Diesel) Y22DTR 84.00 2172 2003 S5330+ N 36

Sintra DTI (Diesel) X22DTH 84.00 2172 97-99 S5330+ N 34

Speedster Z2.0SE 86.00 2198 01-05 S5218+ 46

Swing C1.2NZ 72.00 1196 1990 C5068 P5068 6

Swing (E-Drive) X1.2SZ 72.00 1196 1990 C5068 P5068 6

Vectra X18XE/1/L 80.50 1796 1995 S5216+ 27

Vectra (Diesel) TC4EE1 79.00 1700 1992 C5003+ P5003+ 22

Vectra (Diesel) 1.7D 82.50 1700 89-93 C1933+ 31

Vectra 16V X1.8XE 81.60 1796 94-On C5102+ P5102+ 28

Vectra 2.5i C2.5XE/X2.5XE, B 81.60 2498 1993 C5102+ P5102+ 29

Vectra A i CAT/Hatchback C1.6NZ 79.00 1598 88-95 C1796+ 19

Vectra CDTI (Diesel) Z19DT/DTL 82.00 1910 2004 S5244+ 30

Vectra DI 16V (Diesel) X20DTL 84.00 1896 96-05 S5331+ N 38

Vectra DTI 16V (Diesel) Y20DTH 84.00 1995 1997 S5330+ N 35

Vectra DTI 16V (Diesel) Y22DTR 84.00 2172 2000 S5330+ N 36

Vivaro 2.5 CDTI 16V (Diesel) G9U 730 89.00 2463 02-On S5431+ N 51

Zafira Z18XE 80.50 1796 99-05 S5216+ 27

Zafira X18XE1 80.50 1796 99-05 S5216+ 27

Zafira Z2.0LET 86.00 2198 00-03 S5218+ 46

Zafira 16V X1.8XE 81.60 1796 94-On C5102+ P5102+ 28

Zafira CDTI (Diesel) Z19DT/DTL 82.00 1910 2005 S5244+ 30

Zafira DI 16V (Diesel) X20DTL 84.00 1896 99-05 S5331+ N 38

Zafira DTI (Diesel) Y20DTL 84.00 1995 03-05 S5331+ N 37

Zafira DTI 16V (Diesel) Y20DTH 84.00 1995 00-05 S5330+ N 35

Zafira DTI 16V (Diesel) Y22DTR 84.00 2172 02-05 S5330+ N 36

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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1 Astra (Diesel) (1.3L) 1248 S 5 2 4 5   + 4 2.740 69.60 4 - 2.00 4 - 2.00

    Combo (Diesel) 4 - 1.50

    Corsa (Diesel)

2 Corsa Wind (1.0L) 999 C1924 4 2.798 71.08 4 - 1.50 4 - 3.00

4 - 1.50

3 Celta, Corsa (1.0L) S 5 3 2 6   + N 4 2.799 71.10 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.00

4 - 1.20

4 Kadett (Diesel) (1.0L) 993 P1202 4 2.835 72.00 4 - 2.50 4 - 5.00

4 - 2.50

5 Kadett (Diesel) (1.0L) 993 P1264 4 2.835 72.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 5.00

    Corsa (Diesel) C1264 4 - 2.00

6 Swing (1.2L) 1196 P5068 4 2.835 72.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 3.00

    C o m b o C5068 4 - 1.50

    C o r s a

    M e r i t

    Corsa 1.2i Eco City

    M e r i t

    Swing (E-Drive)

7 Agila (4 Cyl.) (1.2L) 1199 S 5 2 6 3   + 1 2.854 72.50 1 - 1.20 1 - 2.00

    Astra G Estate, Hatchback, Saloon (4 Cyl.) 1 - 1.50

    Corsa B (4 Cyl.)

8 Corsa B (3 Cyl.) (1.0L) 973 S 5 2 6 3   + 1 2.854 72.50 1 - 1.20 1 - 2.00

1 - 1.50

9 Meriva 16V Twinport (1.2L) 1229 S 5 3 8 8   + N 4 2.894 73.40 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.00

    Astra H 4 - 1.20

    Corsa C/D

    Astra G/H

    Corsa C/D

10 Agila (1.0L) 998 S 5 4 1 3   + N 3 2.894 73.40 3 - 1.20 3 - 2.00

    Astra G 3 - 1.20

    C o r s a

11 Olympia (1.1L) 1078 P1265 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 5.00

    K a d e t t C1265 4 - 2.00

12 Manta (1.3L) 1297 P1665 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 1.75 4 - 4.00

    A s c o n a C1665 4 - 2.00

    K a d e t t

13 Ascona (1.3L) 1297 P1747 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 4.00

    K a d e t t C1747 4 - 1.50

14 Kadett Spcl.Caravan. (1.3L) 1300 P1985 4 2.953 75.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 3.00

    Ascona CD, GL, GLS, J, L, LS, N, C1985 4 - 1.50

    NR Berlinda

    Corsa, GT, T

15 Kadett (1.5L) 1500 P1877 4 3.012 76.50 4 - 1.50 4 - 3.00

C1877 4 - 1.50

16 Astra Corsa (1.4L) 1389 S 5 2 9 6   + N 4 3.055 77.60 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.00

4 - 1.50

17 Astra (1.4L) 1389 P1868 4 3.055 77.60 4 - 1.50 4 - 3.00

    C o r s a C1868 4 - 1.50

    K a d e t t

18 Corsa (1.2L) 1196 C1899 4 3.063 77.80 4 - 1.50 4 - 4.00

    K a d e t t 4 - 1.50

19 Corsa A Hatchback GSI (1.6L) 1598 C 1 7 9 6   + 4 3.110 79.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 3.00

    K a d e t t 4 - 1.50

    A s c o n a

Continued On Next Page

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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< Continued >

    A s t r a

    Vectra A i CAT/Hatchback

20 Astra, Corsa, Tigra, Vectra (1.6L) 1598 C 1 9 6 5   + 4 3.110 79.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.50

4 - 1.50

21 Ascona (1.2L) 1196 P1743 4 3.110 79.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 5.00

    C a r a v a n C1743 4 - 2.00

    K a d e t t

22 Vectra (Diesel) (1.7L) 1700 P 5 0 0 3   + 4 3.110 79.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 3.00

    Corsa (Diesel) C 5 0 0 3   + 4 - 1.50

    Astra (Diesel)

23 Olympia (1.5L) 1488 P1031 4 3.150 80.00 4 - 2.50 4 - 5.00

    R e k o r d 4 - 2.50

24 Kapitan (2.5L) 2473 P1032 6 3.150 80.00 6 - 2.50 6 - 5.00

6 - 2.50

25 Ascona (1.6L) 1598 P1328 4 3.150 80.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 4.00

    K a d e t t C1328 4 - 1.75

26 Ascona (Type C) (Diesel) (1.6L) 1598 P1837 4 3.150 80.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 3.00

    Berlina C/D (Diesel) C1837 4 - 2.00

    Kadett (Type D/E) (Diesel)

    Combo (Diesel)

27 Zafira (1.8L) 1796 S 5 2 1 6   + 4 3.170 80.50 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.00

    A s t r a 4 - 1.20

    C o r s a

    V e c t r a

    Z a f i r a

28 Zafira 16V (1.8L) 1796 P 5 1 0 2   + 2 3.213 81.60 2 - 1.50 2 - 3.00

    Astra 16V C 5 1 0 2   + 2 - 1.50

    Vectra 16V

29 Vectra 2.5i (2.5L) 2498 P 5 1 0 2   + 2 3.213 81.60 2 - 1.50 2 - 3.00

    Calibra 2.5i C 5 1 0 2   + 2 - 1.50

    Omega 2.5i

30 Zafira CDTI (Diesel) (1.9L) 1910 S 5 2 4 4   + 4 3.228 82.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 2.00

    Astra CDTI (Diesel) 4 - 2.00

    Vectra CDTI (Diesel)

31 Vectra (Diesel) (1.7L) 1700 C 1 9 3 3   + 4 3.248 82.50 4 - 2.00 4 - 3.00

    Kadett (Diesel) 4 - 2.00

    Astra (Diesel)

32 Caravan (1.5L) 1492 P1292 4 3.248 82.50 4 - 2.00 4 - 5.00

C1292 4 - 2.00

33 Astra DTI 16V (Diesel) (2.0L) 1995 S 5 3 3 0   + N 1 3.307 84.00 1 - 1.75 1 - 3.00

1 - 1.75

34 Sintra DTI (Diesel) (2.2L) 2172 S 5 3 3 0   + N 1 3.307 84.00 1 - 1.75 1 - 3.00

1 - 1.75

35 Vectra DTI 16V (Diesel) (2.0L) 1995 S 5 3 3 0   + N 1 3.307 84.00 1 - 1.75 1 - 3.00

    Signum DTI (Diesel) 1 - 1.75

    Zafira DTI 16V (Diesel)

36 Zafira DTI 16V (Diesel) (2.2L) 2172 S 5 3 3 0   + N 1 3.307 84.00 1 - 1.75 1 - 3.00

    Frontera DTI (Diesel) 1 - 1.75

    Omega DTI (Diesel)

    Astra G DTI (Diesel)

    Omega B DTI 16V (Diesel)

    Signum DTI 16V (Diesel)

    Vectra DTI 16V (Diesel)

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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37 Zafira DTI (Diesel) (2.0L) 1995 S 5 3 3 1   + N 1 3.307 84.00 1 - 2.00 1 - 3.00

1 - 1.75

38 Astra DI (Diesel) (2.0L) 1896 S 5 3 3 1   + N 1 3.307 84.00 1 - 2.00 1 - 3.00

    Vectra DI 16V (Diesel) 1 - 1.75

    Zafira DI 16V (Diesel)

39 Astra DI (Diesel) (2.0L) 1995 S 5 3 3 1   + N 1 3.307 84.00 1 - 2.00 1 - 3.00

1 - 1.75

40 Omega (1.8L) 1796 C 1 7 4 0   + 4 3.339 84.80 4 - 1.50 4 - 3.00

    R e k o r d 4 - 1.50

    A s c o n a

41 Rekord (Type E) (1.8L) 1796 P3841 4 3.339 84.80 4 - 1.50 4 - 4.00

    R e k o r d C3841 4 - 1.75

    Ascona (Type E)

    A s c o n a

    K a d e t t

42 Movano B (Diesel) (2.3L) 2298 S5350 N 4 3.346 85.00 4 - 2.50HK 4 - 2.00

4 - 2.00

43 Rekord (1.7L) 1680 P1154 4 3.346 85.00 4 - 2.50 4 - 5.00

C1154 4 - 2.50

44 Kapitan (2.6L) 2600 P1155 6 3.346 85.00 6 - 2.50 6 - 5.00

C1155 6 - 2.50

45 Manta (1.6L) 1584 P1628 4 3.346 85.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 5.00

    A s c o n a C1628 4 - 2.00

    K a d e t t

46 Astra (2.2L) 2198 S 5 2 1 8   + 4 3.386 86.00 4 - 1.20 4 - 2.50

    Z a f i r a 4 - 1.50

    S p e e d s t e r

    F r o n t e r a

47 Ascona (2.0L) 1998 P1697 4 3.386 86.00 4 - 1.50 4 - 3.00

    Kadett  GSi, 16V C1697 4 - 1.50

48 Senator (2.5L) 2490 P1594 6 3.425 87.00 6 - 2.00 6 - 5.00

    C o m m o d o r e C1594 6 - 2.00

    B l i t z

    C o m m o d o r e

49 Caravan (1.7L) 1698 P1272 4 3.465 88.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 5.00

    O l y m p i a C1272 4 - 2.00

    R e k o r d

    K a d e t t

50 Senator (2.6L) 2594 C5081 6 3.504 89.00 6 - 1.50 6 - 3.00

    O m e g a 6 - 1.50

51 Vivaro 2.5 CDTI 16V (Diesel) (2.5L) 2463 S 5 4 3 1   + N 4 3.504 89.00 4 - 2.50 4 - 2.50

    Movano 2.5 CDTI 16V (Diesel) 4 - 1.75

52 Admiral (2.8L) 2784 P1750 6 3.622 92.00 6 - 2.00 6 - 5.00

    S e n a t o r C1750 6 - 2.00

    C o m m o d o r e

    D i p l o m a t

    M o n z a

53 Olympia (1.9L) 1897 P1288 4 3.661 93.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 5.00

    R e c o r d C1288 4 - 2.00

    Rekord Sprint

    K a d e t t

    Manta (Type A & B)

    A s c o n a

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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54 Frontera 2.4i (4 cyl.) (2.4L) 2410 C5082 2 3.740 95.00 2 - 1.50 2 - 3.00

    Omega 2.4i (4 cyl.) 2 - 1.50

55 Senator 3.0i (6 cyl.) (3.0L) 2969 C5082 2 3.740 95.00 2 - 1.50 2 - 3.00

    Omega 3.0i (6 cyl.) 2 - 1.50

56 Rekord (2.0L) 1979 P1712 4 3.740 95.00 4 - 2.00 4 - 4.00

    M a n t a C1712 4 - 2.00

    A s c o n a

57 Monza (2.2L) 2197 P1872 4 3.740 95.00 4 - 1.75 4 - 3.50

    Rekord 2.2i, CD GL, GLS C1872 4 - 1.50

    Senator 2.2i/C

58 Omega (4.1L) 4100 S 5 2 6 1   + 6 3.875 98.40 6 - 1.50 6 - 3.00

6 - 1.50

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s)  N = New Number  A = Standard Only   FK = Full Keystone   HK = 1/2 Keystone
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